

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

HB 1412 # 3

DIGEST

Local ordinances. Removes language restricting a county, municipality, or township from prohibiting a retail pet store from selling dogs acquired from certain providers under specified circumstances. Removes language voiding local ordinances that prohibit the sale of dogs at retail pet stores.

- 1 Page 7, delete lines 12 through 25.
- 2 Page 12, line 1, delete "IC 15-21-6-2(a)" and insert "**IC**
- 3 **15-21-5-6.5(a)**".
- 4 Page 13, line 9, delete "A" and insert "**Except as provided in**
- 5 **subsection (d), a**".
- 6 Page 13, line 19, delete "A" and insert "**Except as provided in**
- 7 **subsection (e), a**".
- 8 Page 14, between lines 1 and 2, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 9 "**(d) A retail pet store may sell dogs from a commercial dog**
- 10 **breeder that is awaiting a final audit from the canine care certified**
- 11 **program until June 30, 2025.**
- 12 **(e) A commercial dog broker may acquire dogs from a**
- 13 **commercial dog breeder that is awaiting a final audit from the**
- 14 **canine care certified program until June 30, 2025.**".
- 15 Page 14, delete lines 30 through 42.
- 16 Page 15, delete lines 1 through 30.
- 17 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to HB 1412 as introduced.)